
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/13/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 7,132,040

2nd Payment 7,417,321

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 7,714,014

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 8,022,575

5th Payment 8,343,478

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 8,677,217

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,379,796 $33,060,645 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 9,024,305

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,149,700 $53,643,422 $60,000,000 $33,519,553.07 1.790 9.8% 24.8% 8th Payment 9,385,278

4 08/21/13 Wed $34,274,628 $72,033,901 $70,000,000 $39,106,145.25 1.790 9.3% 31.8% 9th Payment 9,760,689

5 08/24/13 Sat $40,503,768 $94,395,307 $92,000,000 $51,100,000.00 1.802 10.9% 39.3% 10th Payment 10,151,116

6 08/28/13 Wed $43,157,770 $117,707,389 $116,000,000 $64,400,000.00 1.802 11.6% 46.3% 11th Payment 10,557,161

7 08/31/13 Sat $52,146,876 $142,313,146 $142,000,000 $80,800,000.00 1.758 13.8% 53.7% 12th Payment 10,979,447

8 09/04/13 Wed $50,164,254 $168,748,219 $169,000,000 $96,100,000.00 1.758 13.3% 59.9% 13th Payment 11,418,625

9 09/07/13 Sat $66,736,054 $208,555,868 $203,000,000 $112,900,000.00 1.798 17.3% 66.9% 14th Payment 11,875,370

10 09/11/13 Wed $73,685,004 $248,269,177 $245,000,000 $136,300,000.00 1.798 19.0% 73.1% 15th Payment 12,350,385

11 09/14/13 Sat $111,662,766 $306,907,030 $317,000,000 $177,200,000.00 1.789 27.3% 80.5% 16th Payment 12,844,400

12 09/18/13 Wed $173,896,609 $400,161,301 $400,000,000 $223,600,000.00 1.789 39.1% 88.1% 17th Payment 13,358,177

13 09/21/13 Sat $223,325,531 $519,922,460 $320,000,000 $178,870,877.59 1.789 47.1% 93.7% 18th Payment 13,892,504

14 09/25/13 Wed $672,110,395 $880,350,217 $500,000,000 $279,500,000.00 1.789 85.3% 99.1% 19th Payment 14,448,204

15 09/28/13 Sat $502,482,445 $1,149,812,826 $0.00 1.789 76.2% 99.8% 20th Payment 15,026,132

16 10/02/13 Wed $1,680,275,989 $2,050,882,218 $0.00 1.789 99.2% 100.0% 21st Payment 15,627,177

17 10/05/13 Sat $1,381,826,724 $2,791,904,391 $0.00 1.789 98.1% 100.0% 22nd Payment 16,252,264

18 10/09/13 Wed $2,394,393,284 $4,075,928,275 $0.00 1.789 99.9% 100.0% 23rd Payment 16,902,355

19 10/12/13 Sat $2,003,648,749 $5,150,410,427 $0.00 1.789 99.7% 100.0% 24th Payment 17,578,449

20 10/16/13 Wed $3,591,589,926 $7,076,446,252 $0.00 1.789 100.0% 100.0% 25th Payment 18,281,587

21 10/19/13 Sat $3,105,655,562 $8,741,893,588 $0.00 1.789 100.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 19,012,850

22 10/23/13 Wed $5,746,543,881 ############## $0.00 1.789 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 19,773,364

28th Payment 20,564,299

29th Payment 21,386,871

30th Payment 22,242,346

Total 400,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/13/2013


